

0

SLP(C)No.4303/2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4303/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2000 in CMWP 8235/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SEC. MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY, LUCKNOW & ANR Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.4331/2000, 4953/2000, 5050/2000, 5062/2000, 5097/2000 &
Cont.Pet.(Civil) Nos.303 to 307/2000

Date : 24/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
-NOIDA Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. R.B. Misra, Adv.
Mr. K. Misra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Appeals expedited. Liberty to apply for a
fixed date of hearing.

The interim order of status quo shall operate, pending the
disposal of the appeals.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master