

f

C.A.No. 999 OF 2001
ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.8

SEC -XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2001 @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Ved Prakash & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Sec. Ministry of Industry Lucknow & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to submit addl. documents & with
office report)
(With I.A.No.10 - Applns. for permission to file compilation
of documents)
(With I.A. Nos.7 & 8 - Applns. for permission to file addl.
documents and exemption from O.T.)

WITH

C.A.No.1000/2001, C.A.No.1001/2001,
C.A.No.1002/2001 - (with appln. for permission)
C.A.No.1003/2001
C.A.No.1004/2001
CONMT.PET(C)No.303/2000 IN C.A.NO.999/2001
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),
CONMT.PET(C)No.304/2000 IN C.A.NO.1000/2001
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),
CONMT.PET(C)No.305/2000 IN C.A.NO.1001/2001
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),
CONMT.PET(C)No.306/2000 IN C.A.NO.1002/2001
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),
CONMT.PET(C)No.307/2000 IN C.A.NO.1003/2001
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.),
CONMT.PET(C)No.274/1999 IN SLP NO.6036/1999
CONMT.PET(C)No.281/1999 IN SLP NO.6036/1999

DATE: 21/11/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today. @@
BB

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) : Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
In C.As.999 & 1000 : Mr. H.P Sharma, Adv.
of 2001 : Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Res. No.1 : Mr. RC Verma, Adv.

Res. No.2 : Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
NOIDA Authority : Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chudhary, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel resumed arguments at 10.40 AM and concluded at 2.55 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel made his submissions upto 3.55 PM. After that, Mr. R.C. Verma, learned counsel addressed the Court for a short while. Thereafter, Mr. H.P. Sharma, learned counsel started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master